# Township of Abington Planning Commission Meeting March 27, 2018

Notice:

The Planning Commission of the Township of Abington is an advisory board appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The action of the Planning Commission on any agenda item does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners must render the final action on all agenda items.

## Call to Order:

Roll Call:

DiCello

Robinson

Russell

Gauthier

Baker

Boff

Cooper

Rosen

Strackhouse

# Pledge of Allegiance:

Minutes:

Approval of the minutes from our meeting of February 27, 2018.

## Agenda Items:

**PC1:** This is the application of the **Abington Friends School**, owner and applicant for the property located at 575 Washington Lane, Jenkintown, Pa. 19046. The applicant seeks approval to renovate the existing playing fields by creating a multipurpose playing field. A new synthetic playing surface will be installed with a six lane track, lighting, safety netting and additional landscaping. In addition, the plan plots the location of a new gymnasium that is proposed to be added to the existing building. The property is zoned within the Community Service District of Ward #7 of the Township of Abington.

# Adjournment:

**Note:** The next scheduled meeting of the Planning Commission will be on Tuesday, April 24, 2018 with a 7:30 P.M. Start Time.